Amendment No. 1 to Agreement 2018-0043-FD/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND KAUFMAN'’S WEST LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on the | 41h day of .Januady |
2020, by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter “County™) and Kaufman’s West LLC
(hereinafter the “*Contractor.™)

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2018-0043-FD/IC
(the Agreement) on January 10, 2018, to provide for the Contractor’s provision to supply
uniforms for the Santa Fe County Fire Department. The term of this Agreement was for two
years and is due to expire on January 10, 2020; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 7 (Amendment) of the Agreement the parties may
amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement for one year; and

WHEREAS, due to certain item price increases by the Contractor, the County agrees to
amend the Agreement to incorporate the price increases, add a new item to Exhibit A, and extend
the term of the Agreement to January 10, 2021; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Exhibit A, the item prices for Items 8, 13 and 24, respectively, are amended as follows:
8. Uniform Class B Shirt. The $118.90 price per item for Long Sleeve is deleted
and replaced with $139.11. The $99.90 price per item for Short Sleeve is deleted
and replaced with $124.88.
13. Traditional Nomex Uniform Pant. The $93.90 per item price for 6.0 ounce
is deleted and replaced with $109.86. The $105.90 per item price for 7.5 ounce
is deleted and replaced with $121.79.
24. EMS Pants. The $148.90 per item price for Sizes 28 to 46 is deleted and

replaced with $166.77. The $173.90 per item price for Sizes 48 & 50 is deleted
and replaced with $194.77.




Amendment No. | to Agreement 2018-0043-FD/IC

2. Exhibit A. a new item number 25 is added as follows:

Iltem Item Description Price per item Manufacturer
25 5.11 Stryke Pant, $69.90
Navy, #74369

3. Article 4 (Term of Agreement), a subparagraph A, is inserted to read:
A. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement the term is extended to January 10, 2021.

4, All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this Amendment
No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment to the Agreement

as of the date of the last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Esi » ) ,
AL ol ) [ 1Y 2
Katherine Miller Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved)as to form:

[ » \Iu

Dl AL A ) f172 /= 7 L0
Rachel A. Brown v 7 Date

Interim County Attorney

Finance Division:

A \1of
Gary L. 0} Giron Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

Signature Date

Print name and title



Amendinent No. | to Agreement 2018-0043-FD/IC

2. Exhibit A. a new item number 25 is added as follows:

Item Item Description Price per item Manufacturer
25 5.11 Stryke Pant, $69.90
Navy, #74369

3. Article 4 (Term of Agreement), a subparagraph A, is inserted to read:
A. By Amendment No. ! to this Agreement the term is extended to January 10, 2021.

4. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this Amendment
No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment to the Agreement

as of the date of the last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved, as to form:

%ﬁwﬁ A ARy /= 730
Rachel A.Brown ¢ ¥ Date
Interim County Attorney

Finance Division:

A Y~ \10/2

Gary L. i Girén Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:
/=70 = 2028
Signature Date
AATHON KokN /21050 T
Print name and title yzZy ;ﬁ{ ANG WES 77 LLC,







